

M. WARD HINDS, M.D., M.P.H. Health Officer

Vital Statistics
Clinic Services
Sanitation Program

(206) 339-5280 (206) 339-5220 (206) 339-5270 Administration Office
Community Health Division
Environmental Health Division

(206) 339-5210 (206) 339-5230 (206) 339-5250

SNOHOMISH HEALTH DISTRICT RESOLUTION OF THE BOARD OF HEALTH

90-32

RESOLUTION NUMBER: 90-32

RESOLUTION SUBJECT: FOOD SERVICE MANAGER TRAINING AND CERTIFICATION COURSE

WHEREAS it has been determined that a lack of adequate training opportunities exist for food service management personnel in Snohomish County, and

WHEREAS the best method of decreasing the transmission of foodborne diseases in restaurants and other public food service establishments is by training food service managers in the fundamentals of microbiology, kitchen sanitation and hygiene, and

WHEREAS the Snohomish Health District Food Program has established the goal of increasing its emphasis on training and education in the food service industry, and

WHEREAS creating a managerial self-inspection program for people who successfully complete the training curriculum will increase the awareness of those food service managers to the concepts and mission of the Snohomish Health District's food inspection program,

NOW THEREFORE the Board of Health does authorize the Health Officer and his representatives to implement the following actions:

- 1. Create and provide a training program consisting of twelve hours of classroom instruction for food service industry managers, owners and operators.
- 2. Establish an interim enrollment fee of \$75.00 per student for the remainder of calender year 1990.
- 3. Provide and maintain a self-inspection program for managers who complete the training program. Managers who wish to enroll in the program would be obliged to submit to the Food Program office monthly inspection reports (form DOH 334-001) of their establishment. Any manager who fails to submit reports in a timely manner will be dropped from the program.
- 4. Any facility whose manager completes the program at the end of the calender year will be eligible for a rebate on the permit fee for that facility. That rebate amount will be established by the 1991 fee schedule.

Adopted this 10th day of July 1990

Liz McLaughlin, Chairman

Board of Health

ATTEST:

M. Ward Hinds, M.D., M.P.H.

Health Officer

July 10, 1990